
金轮牌工业用缝纫机

零件分解图

Golden wheel industrial sewing machine

 启翔股份有限公司
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

PARTS BOOK

MODEL:

No:CA26000002

CSCA-2600

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



索     引 INDEX PAGE
1 本体机构(一) ---------------------------------FRAME  ASSEMBLY  MECHANISM(一) ------------------------------------------------- 2-3
2 本体机构(二) -------------------------------- FRAME  ASSEMBLY  MECHANISM(二) ------------------------------------------------- 4-5
3 过线机构 ------------------------------------- THREAD TENSION  MECHANISM -------------------------------------------------------- 6-7
4 主轴传动机构 ------------------------------- CRANKSHAFT  DRIVE  MECHANISM --------------------------------------------------- 8-9
5 缝线压力调整机构 ------------------------- THREAD TENSION  MECHANISM -------------------------------------------------------- 10-11
6 针棒传动机构 ------------------------------- NEEDLE  DRIVE  MECHANISM ------------------------------------------------------------ 12-13
7 上钩针机构 ---------------------------------- UPPER  LOOPER  DRIVE  MECHANISM ------------------------------------------------ 14-15
8 下钩针机构 ---------------------------------- LOWER  LOOPER  DRIVE  MECHANISM ---------------------------------------------- 16-17
9 送料机构(一) -------------------------------- FEED  MECHANISM(一) ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 18-19
10 送料机构(二) -------------------------------- FEED  MECHANISM(二) ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 20-21
11 上下切刀机构 ------------------------------- KNIFE  DRIVE  MECHANISM -------------------------------------------------------------- 22-23
12 压脚机构 ------------------------------------- PRESSER  FOOT  MECHANISM ------------------------------------------------------------ 24-25
13 润滑机构 ------------------------------------- LUBRICATION  MECHANISM -------------------------------------------------------------- 26-27
14 附件(一) -------------------------------------- ACCESSORIES (一) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 28-29
15 附件(二) -------------------------------------- ACCESSORIES (二) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 30-31
16 附件(三) -------------------------------------- ACCESSORIES (三) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 32-33
17 针位组 ---------------------------------------- GAUGE PARTS LIST --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 34-34
18 零件号码与页数对照表 ------------------- NUMERICAL  PARTS-LIST ------------------------------------------------------------------ 35-38

MODEL：CSCA-2600

1

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

A1019-0A 铆钉---------------- Pin------------------------------------- 2 FK6005-0A 针挡---------------- Needle Guard------------------------- 1
EP1015-2A 商标牌------------- Name Plate--------------------------- 1 FK6500-2A 针板---------------- Needle Plate-------------------------- 1
EP1015-6A 铭板 ---------------NAME PLATE ----------------- 1 WARN000108-A 警示标贴---------- Caution-------------------------------- 1
ES0108-0A 过线管------------- Pipe------------------------------------ 2 WARN000500 警示标贴---------- Caution-------------------------------- 1
ES0109-0A 切刀前套油管----Bushing------------------------------- 1 XA304005 油线---------------- Oil Thread---------------------------- 1
ES0113-0A 支柱---------------- Bed Pin-------------------------------- 4 XB103001 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
ES0116-0A 油指示贴纸-------Oil Mark------------------------------ 1 XB304005 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
ES2317-0A 油管---------------- Bushing------------------------------- 1 XB400040 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
ES2319-0A 止栓---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1 YA030280 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2401-0A 矽胶油杯---------- Silicone Oil--------------------------- 1 YA050110 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 2
ES2402-0A 杯盖---------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 YD050010 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2406-0A 油棉夹------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1 YD050018 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2420-0A 大头针------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMB02505 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2.5-0.45×6)---------------- 1
FK0301-0A 筒形盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZMB03005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 3
FK0309-0A 筒形前座组合----Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZMB04006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4.5)----------------- 2
FK0310-0A 前盖---------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZMB04039 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×3.7)----------------- 1
FK0311-0A 挡板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMC04010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×7.5)----------------- 1
FK0316-0A 卡簧板------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMH03002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×3)-------------------- 3
FK0318-0A 卡簧销------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMH03005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×16)------------------ 1
FK1000-0B 机壳---------------- Crust----------------------------------- 1 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
FKT-C2614002 铭牌---------------- Serial Number------------------------ 1 ZMQ04006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 4
FK1223-0A 针板座组合-------Holder--------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 1
FK1223-1A 针板座------------- Holder--------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04013 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5)-------------------- 1
FK1223-2A 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 2
FK2341-0A 油位计------------- Oil Lever Gauge--------------------- 1
FK2416-0A 针冷却器组-------Needle Condenser------------------- 1
FK2417-0A 供油螺丝---------- Screw---------------------------------- 1
FK2426-0A 遮油板------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK4000-0A 筒形座------------- Holder--------------------------------- 1

 1.    CSCA-2600           本体机构(一)           FRAME  ASSEMBLY  MECHANISM(一)

Name of PartsRemarks

3

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES0205-0A 油窗---------------- Oil Sight Window ------------------- 1 ZMB04023 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 4
ES0206-0A 孔塞---------------- Plug ----------------------------------- 1 ZMB04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ES0213-0A 风扇盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZMB04504 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×13.5)---------------- 2
ES0220-0A 压缩弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZMC04002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 4
ES0221-0A 导板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMG04033 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6.5)----------------- 1
ES0227-0A 板弹簧------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZMH03001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 1
ES0236-0A 贴纸---------------- Paster---------------------------------- 1 ZMH03007 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×12)------------------ 1
ES0328-0A 护目镜------------- Eye Guard ---------------------------- 1 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 2
ES0331-0A 托架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06015 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×25)------------------ 3
ES0925-0A 牙架后油塞-------Plug------------------------------------ 1 ZMQ04006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 2
ES1313-0A 孔塞---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1 ZMQ04010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7x16) ------------------ 4
ES1314-0A 隔板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04011 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 2
FK0201-0B 上盖---------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 2
FK0203-0B 密封垫------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04013 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5)-------------------- 2
FK0207-0A 盖板---------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1
FK0211-0A 螺丝---------------- Screw---------------------------------- 1
FK0212-0A 侧盖板------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1
FK0215-0A 前盖板（右）----Cover---------------------------------- 1
FK0216-0A 轴扭---------------- Wrest---------------------------------- 1
FK0218-0A 平行销------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
FK0225-0A 扣板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK0235-0A 前盖板------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK0326-0A 档板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
KS0401-0A 上牙差动护盖----Cover---------------------------------- 1
WA030001 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA240001 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WG000006 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
ZMB03020 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×5)-------------------- 1
ZMB03025 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 2

 2.    CSCA-2600           本体机构(二)           FRAME  ASSEMBLY  MECHANISM(二)

Remarks Name of Parts

5

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES0231-0A 内侧盖板---------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES0702-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
ES0704-0A 托架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1
ES0707-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
ES0801-0A 线挂固定架-------Thread Eyelet Bracket-------------- 1
ES0802-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
ES0803-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
ES0805-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
ES0807-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
FK0809-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Eyelet ------------------------ 1
OATC101904 油封---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
WA030001 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
ZMB03001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 3
ZMB04011 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ZMB04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 2
ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
ZMQ04012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 2
ZMQ04014 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5)-------------------- 2

 3.    CSCA-2600           过线机构           THREAD TENSION  MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

7

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

BB6202VNN 前轴承------------- Bearing-------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04014 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 3
BB6203 中轴承------------- Bearing-------------------------------- 1
BB6203V 后轴承------------- Bearing-------------------------------- 1
ES0405-0A 平衡块------------- Block---------------------------------- 1
ES0415-0A 定位环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1
ES0418-0A 波形垫圈---------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
ES0419-0A 迷宫油封---------- Oil Seal-------------------------------- 1
ES0422-0A 右端盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1
ES0424-0A 扇叶---------------- Fan Complete------------------------ 1
ES0425-0A 手轮---------------- Machine Pulley---------------------- 1
ES0426-0A 装饰盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1
FK0401-0A 曲柄轴------------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1
FK0406-0A 平衡块------------- Block---------------------------------- 1
FK0416-0A 间隔环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1
FK0433-0A 衬套---------------- Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK2314-0B 齿轮---------------- Worm---------------------------------- 1
OPP0168180 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
OPP03150 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 2
OPP04000 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
WB060002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
ZMB03011 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×8)-------------------- 4
ZMB04055 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5.5)----------------- 1
ZMH03501 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.6×3)-------------------- 5
ZMH05001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×5)-------------------- 1
ZMH06003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×8)-------------------- 2
ZMH06008 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×6)-------------------- 2
ZMJ06010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×35)------------------ 1

Name of Parts

 4.    CSCA-2600           主轴传动机构           CRANKSHAFT  DRIVE  MECHANISM

Remarks

9

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

EH1042-0B 弹簧座------------- Spring Holder------------------------ 4
ES0501-0A 压线盘（组）----Thread Tension Complete---------- 2
ES0502-0A 调整螺帽---------- Post Nut------------------------------- 4
ES0504-0A 承盘---------------- Cup------------------------------------ 4
ES0506-0A 压线盘（组）----Thread Tension Complete---------- 1
ES0507-0A 压线盘螺丝棒----Screw Stud---------------------------- 4
ES0509-0A 压线盘（组）----Tension Disc------------------------- 1
ES0510-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
ES0513-0A 压线盘座板-------Thread Eyelet------------------------ 1
ES0514-0A 線掛 ---------------Tension Guide ----------------------- 4
ES0515-0A 压线盘组---------- Thread Tension Complete---------- 1
ES1005-0A 压线盘------------- Tension Disc------------------------- 8
ES1008-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 2
ES3010-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
XB123001-A 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 8
ZMC04010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×7.5)----------------- 2

 5.    CSCA-2600           缝线压力调整机构           THREAD TENSION  MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

11

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

DC27#11 机针---------------- Needle--------------------------------- 2 ZMB03030 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×5.5)----------------- 1
ES0710-0A 小调子台---------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1 ZMD06009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×12)------------------ 1
ES0711-0A 小调子皿---------- Thread Retainer---------------------- 1 ZMG02003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2-0.4×6.4)----------------- 1
ES0713-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 JZMG04047 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×14)------------------ 2
ES0901-1A 针棒传动连杆----Needle Bar Link--------------------- 1 JZMH03002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×3)-------------------- 2
ES0903-0A 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMH04003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5)-------------------- 1
ES0905-0A 摇臂---------------- Crank---------------------------------- 1 ZMH04009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4.5)----------------- 1
ES0912-0A 针棒摆臂---------- Lever---------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×12)----------------- 1
ES0915-0Y 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZSB06002 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM3/32-56×2.5)------------- 1
ES0918-0Y 针棒---------------- Needle Bar---------------------------- 1
ES0919-0D 针棒用套管-------Bushing------------------------------- 1
ES0923-0A 针镏固定环-------Ring----------------------------------- 1
ES0925-0A 油塞---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1
ES1076-220A 针镏---------------- Needle Holder Assembly----------- 1
ES1117-0A 针镏线挂---------- Needle Holder Assembly----------- 1
FK0907-0A 针棒偏摆用轴----Shaft----------------------------------- 1
FK0927-0A 针棒偏摆轴后套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK1947-0A 针棒偏摆轴前套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
JZMH03002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×3)-------------------- 2
OAGM061102A 油封---------------- Oil Seal ------------------------------- 1
OPP01201 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
RA200110 R型档圈----------- R-Ring-------------------------------- 1
RE000080 E型档圈----------- E-Ring--------------------------------- 1
TC12006180 固定环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1
WA120002 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
XA200034 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
XB308007 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1

 6.    CSCA-2600          针棒传动机构           NEEDLE  DRIVE  MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

13

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES1306-0A 钩针驱动腕-------Carnk---------------------------------- 1 JZMG04047 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×14)------------------ 4
ES1320-0A 摆臂---------------- Lever---------------------------------- 1 ZMH03006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 1
ES1323-0Y 连杆销------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04019 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ES1328-2Y 上钩针支轴-------Shaft----------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06004 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×20)------------------ 2
ES1328-1E 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×12)----------------- 1
ES1341-0A 油棉固定板-------Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES1501-1A 双球连杆---------- Link------------------------------------ 1
FK0813-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Guide------------------------- 1
FK1308-0A 上钩针摆动轴----Shaft----------------------------------- 1
FK1309-0A 固定环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1
FK1327-0Y 上钩针固定杆----Upper Looper Holder--------------- 1
FK1332-0A 上钩针滑座-------Upper Looper Drive Holder-------- 1
FK1336-0A 盖板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK1342-0A 钩针摆动轴前套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK1343-0A 钩针摆动轴后套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK1504-0A 导引叉------------- Guide---------------------------------- 1
FK6010-0A 上钩针------------- Upper Looper Drive----------------- 1
WH210011 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
XA300030 油线---------------- Oil Thread---------------------------- 1
ES1328-3H 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
XB400036 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
ZMB02505 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2.5-0.45×6)---------------- 1
ZMB03001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 1
ZMB03504 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 1
ZMC02502 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2.5-0.45×6)---------------- 1
ZMC03009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 2
ZMD06009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×12)------------------ 1

Remarks Name of Parts

 7.    CSCA-2600          上钩针机构           UPPER  LOOPER  DRIVE  MECHANISM

15

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES1501-1A 双球连杆---------- Link------------------------------------ 1
FK0814-0A 下钩针轴线挂----Thread Guide------------------------- 1
FK0815-0A 线挂---------------- Thread Guide------------------------- 1
FK1504-0A 导引叉------------- Guide---------------------------------- 1
FK1506-0A 钩针驱动腕-------Carnk---------------------------------- 1
FK1508-0A 钩针摆动轴-------Shaft----------------------------------- 1
FK1516-0A 下钩针座组-------Lower looper Drive Holder-------- 1
FK1516-1A 下钩针座---------- Lower looper Drive Holder-------- 1
FK1522-0A 钩针摆动轴前套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK2040-0A 钩针摆动轴后套-Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK6004-0A 针挡---------------- Needle Guard------------------------- 1
FK6015-0A 下钩针------------- Lower looper Drive ----------------- 1
OAGM101503 油封---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
WA100019 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WB051001 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WH205003 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
YA015080 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB03025 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 1
JZMB03502 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3.5-0.6×8)----------------- 1
ZMB04071 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 1
ZMC03009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 2
ZMD05010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×10)------------------ 1
JZMG04047 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×14)------------------ 4
ZMJ05001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×14)------------------ 1
ZMJ06012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.75×12)----------------- 1

Remarks Name of Parts

 8.    CSCA-2600           下钩针机构           LOWER  LOOPER  DRIVE  MECHANISM

17

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

BN101310 滚针轴承---------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1 WA120002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
ES1922-0Y 小滑块------------- Block---------------------------------- 1 WH104006 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
ES1923-0A 小挡圈------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1 WH204006 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
FK1901-0A 送料轴组---------- Feed Shaft---------------------------- 1 WH205005 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
FK1914-0A 滑销---------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMB02505 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2.5-0.45×6)---------------- 1
FK1917-0A 偏心轴------------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1 JZMB03502 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3.5-0.6×8)----------------- 2
FK1918-0A 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1 ZMB04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
FK1920-0A 偏心轴轴套-------Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMB04055 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5.5)----------------- 3
FK1925-0A 主送料连杆-------Link------------------------------------ 1 ZMC03009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 1
FK1926-0A 衬圈---------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1 ZMD05020 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.5×10)------------------ 1
FK1929-0A 后送料台---------- Main Feed Bar----------------------- 1 ZMG04066 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×11.2)---------------- 1
FK1935-0A 前送料台---------- Differential Feed Bar---------------- 1 ZMH03002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×3)-------------------- 2
FK1936-0Y 送料台限位销----Pin------------------------------------- 2 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
FK1938-0Y 大滑块------------- Block---------------------------------- 1 ZMH04005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 2
FK1941-0Y 送料台挡板-------Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMH04013 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 2
FK1943-0A 刮油座------------- Oil Seal-------------------------------- 1 ZMH06003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×8)-------------------- 1
FK1944-0A 刮油片------------- Oil Seal-------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 2
FK1944-0B 刮油片------------- Oil Seal-------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
FK1947-0A 送料轴前套-------Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04014 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 1
FK1948-0A 送料轴中套-------Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK1949-0A 送料轴后套-------Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK1950-0A 送料轴座---------- Shaft Holder-------------------------- 1
FK6301-1A 主送齿------------- Feed Gear----------------------------- 1
FK6305-1A 差动齿------------- Gear----------------------------------- 1
FK6318-2A 辅助齿------------- Gear----------------------------------- 1
OPP00600 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
TC10008180 固定环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 2
TC12006180 固定环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1

Remarks Name of Parts

 9.    CSCA-2600           送料机构(一)           FEED  MECHANISM(一)

19

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES1806-0A 小偏心轮---------- Gear----------------------------------- 1 FK1831-0A 调节板------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES1834-0A 螺帽---------------- Nut------------------------------------- 1 FK1845-0A 轴套---------------- Bushing------------------------------- 1
ES1837-0A 调节螺帽---------- Nut------------------------------------- 2 FK1906-0A 差动滑杆---------- Lever---------------------------------- 1
ES1840-0A 调节棒------------- Bar------------------------------------- 1 FK1907-0A 差动连杆---------- Lever---------------------------------- 1
ES1841-0A 贴纸---------------- Paster---------------------------------- 1 FK1908-0A 差动销------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES1843-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 FK1909-0A 差动滑块---------- Block---------------------------------- 1
ES1844-0A 定位杆销---------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 OPP00600 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
FK0412-0A 送料调节齿轮----Feed Adjust Gear-------------------- 1 OPP00601 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 2
FK1801-0A 调节连杆---------- Link------------------------------------ 1 RE000030 E型档圈----------- E-Ring--------------------------------- 1
FK1801-5Z 调节连杆组-------Link------------------------------------ 1 RE000040 E型档圈----------- E-Ring--------------------------------- 1
FK1802-0A 送料曲柄---------- Feed Winch--------------------------- 1 RE000060 E型档圈----------- E-Ring--------------------------------- 1
FK1805-0A 偏心轮------------- Gear----------------------------------- 1 WA040013 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
FK1807-0A 板弹簧------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 WA070006 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
FK1810-0A 调节轮组---------- Adjust Gear--------------------------- 1 WC060004 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
FK1810-1A 调节轮------------- Adjust Gear--------------------------- 1 YA030110 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
FK1812-0A 送料调节偏心组-Feed Adjust Gear-------------------- 1 YD025010 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 2
FK1812-1A 送料调节偏心----Feed Adjust Gear-------------------- 1 ZMG02004 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2-0.4×5.1)----------------- 1
FK1813-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZMG05016 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×21)------------------ 1
FK1815-0A 送料调节盘-------Feed Adjust Cup--------------------- 1 ZMG05017 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×8.6)----------------- 1
FK1816-0A 调节按钮组-------Feed Wrest---------------------------- 1 ZMH03001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 2
FK1818-0A 调节按扭轴轴套-Shaft Bushing------------------------ 1 ZMH05001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×5)-------------------- 1
FK1819-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZMH05009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×5)-------------------- 2
FK1821-0A 拉杆---------------- Perch---------------------------------- 1 ZMH05013 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×10)------------------ 1
FK1824-0A 差动腕------------- Lever---------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×12)----------------- 3
FK1826-0A 杠杆---------------- Perch---------------------------------- 1 ZMK06018 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×15)----------------- 1
FK1827-0A 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04006 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 3
FK1828-0A 摆臂用轴---------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04011 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 2
FK1830-0A 扭力弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1

 10.    CSCA-2600          送料机构(二)           FEED  MECHANISM(二)

Remarks Name of Parts

21

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES0717-0A 天枰---------------- Balance-------------------------------- 1 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
ES0903-0A 短销---------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMH04003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×5)-------------------- 1
ES2001-0A 连杆组------------- Link------------------------------------ 1 ZMH06007 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 2
ES2001-1A 连杆---------------- Link------------------------------------ 1 ZMJ06012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×12)----------------- 1
ES2003-0A 切刀驱动腕-------Crank---------------------------------- 1
ES2008-0A 定位环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 2
ES2012-0A 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2013-0A 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2014-0A 上切刀架---------- Upper Knife Clamp----------------- 1
ES2017-0A 上切刀------------- Upper Knife-------------------------- 1
FK2010-0A 上切刀杆---------- Upper Knife Perch------------------- 1
FK2028-0A 下切刀台---------- Upper Knife Holder----------------- 1
FK2033-0A 压缩弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
FK2034-0A 档板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK2036-0A 下切刀------------- Lower Knife-------------------------- 1
FK2037-0A 下切刀压板组----Lower Knife Clamp----------------- 1
FK2037-1A 下切刀压板-------Lower Knife Clamp----------------- 1
FK2039-0A 下切刀杆前套----Bushing------------------------------- 1
FK2040-0A 上切刀后套-------Bushing------------------------------- 1
OAGM101503 前油封------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
YD015004 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB03004 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×5.7)----------------- 1
ZMB03021 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×5.5)----------------- 1
ZMB03502 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3.5-0.6×8)----------------- 1
ZMB04016 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 1
ZMB04030 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ZMC03009 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×6)-------------------- 1
ZMB04047 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×16)------------------ 2

 11.    CSCA-2600          上下切刀机构           KNIFE  DRIVE  MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

23

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ET1219-0A 切刀---------------- Reamer-------------------------------- 1 FK6152-230A 压脚组------------- Presser Foot-------------------------- 1
ES2101-0A 压脚提升杆-------Lever---------------------------------- 1 WA020002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
ES2103-0A 扭力弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 YF030018 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ES2104-0A 挡板---------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZMB03003 螺絲 ---------------Screw (M3-0.5x4.7) ---------------- 1

ES2108-0A 挂钩---------------- Link------------------------------------ 1 ZMB03005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 1
ES2109-0A 压脚拉杆---------- Lever---------------------------------- 1 ZMB03020 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×5)-------------------- 1
ES2110-0A 固定环------------- Ring----------------------------------- 1 ZMB03502 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3.5-0.6×8)----------------- 1
ES2113-0A 压脚台轴轴套----Shaft Bushing------------------------ 1 ZMB04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ES2115-0A 压脚台轴---------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1 ZMB05007 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×25)------------------ 1
ES2116-0A 压脚台------------- Presser Arm-------------------------- 1 ZMG04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×16.2)---------------- 1
ES2117-0A 轴------------------- Shaft----------------------------------- 1 ZMG10001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M10-1.5×28.3)-------------- 1
ES2121-0A 压脚接杆---------- Presser Foot Link-------------------- 1 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
ES2123-0A 针档片------------- Finger Guard------------------------- 1 ZMH06003 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×8)-------------------- 1
ES2124-0A 固定片------------- Stooper-------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06013 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-0.75×15)----------------- 1
ES2127-0A 板弹簧------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZML05002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×4)-------------------- 1
ES2129-0A 压脚棒组---------- Presser Foot Bar--------------------- 1 ZMQ04014 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 2
ES2129-1A 压脚棒------------- Presser Foot Bar--------------------- 1 ZSB06004 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM3/32-56×2.2)------------- 1
ES2129-2A 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1 ZSB08043 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM1/8-44×5)---------------- 1
ES2130-0A 压缩弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
ES2131-0A 调节螺丝---------- Screw---------------------------------- 1
ES2132-0A 螺帽---------------- Nut------------------------------------- 1
ES2133-0A 压脚提升杆-------Lever---------------------------------- 1
ES2135-0A 弹簧---------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
ES2136-0A 固定片------------- Stooper-------------------------------- 1
ES3234-0A 防卷导板---------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES6152-0A 压脚---------------- Presser Foot-------------------------- 1
ES6503-230A 压脚爪------------- Presser Foot-------------------------- 1
FK2112-0A 扭力弹簧---------- Spring--------------------------------- 1

 12.    CSCA-2600           压脚机构           PRESSER  FOOT  MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

25

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

EH4469-0A 过滤器------------- Oil Filter------------------------------ 1 XB317002 油棉---------------- Felt------------------------------------- 1
EP2422-0A 铝塞---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 2 XP250190 回油管------------- Pipe------------------------------------ 1
EP4025-0A 过滤器盖---------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 XP250290 回油管------------- Pipe------------------------------------ 1
ER4480-0A 接头---------------- Tie-in---------------------------------- 1 XP400080 主轴供油管-------Pipe------------------------------------ 1
ES2202-0B 齿轮---------------- Gear Wheel--------------------------- 1 XP400105 主轴供油管-------Pipe------------------------------------ 1
ES2219-0A 主轴供油螺丝----Screw---------------------------------- 3 XP400245 分配器供油管----Pipe------------------------------------ 1
ES2220-0C 管夹---------------- Pipe------------------------------------ 6 ZMB02514 螺丝---------------- Screw(M2.5-4.5x4)------------------ 1
ES2226-0A 连接座------------- Link Holder--------------------------- 5 ZMB04050 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×8)-------------------- 1
ES2323-0A 上供油管---------- Oil Pipe------------------------------- 1 ZMH04001 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×4)-------------------- 1
ES2325-0A 供油管塞---------- Oil Pipe------------------------------- 2 ZMJ04012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×20)------------------ 2
ES2328-0C 油棉座------------- Felt Holder---------------------------- 1 ZMJ05002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M5-0.8×12)------------------ 6
ES9000-0B 油泵组------------- Oil Pump------------------------------ 1 ZMQ04010 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×16)------------------ 1
FK2218-0A 长供油螺丝-------Screw---------------------------------- 1 ZMQ04012 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×12)------------------ 3
FK2235-0A 油分配器---------- Oil Distributor------------------------ 1 ZSB24004 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM3/8-28×10)--------------- 1
FK2308-0A 下油槽------------- Oil Reservoir------------------------- 1
FK2313-0A 密封垫------------- Airproof------------------------------- 1
FK2409-0A 油箱---------------- Oil Box-------------------------------- 1
FK2410-0A 油箱盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1  

FK2411-0A 供油螺丝---------- Screw---------------------------------- 1
KS0816-0A 过滤器铜嘴-------Oil Filter------------------------------ 1
KS0820-0A 产品标签---------- Label---------------------------------- 1
KS0913-0A 回油接头---------- Oil Link------------------------------- 3
OPP00401 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 2
OPP00600 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1  
OPP04200 O型环--------------O-Ring-------------------------------- 1
WA049006 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA050012 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 4

Remarks Name of Parts

 13.    CSCA-2600           润滑机构          LUBRICATION  MECHANISM

27

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES0210-0A 皮带盖------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1
ES1225-0A 孔塞---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1
ES2602-0A 托架塞------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1
ES2602-0B 托架塞------------- Plug------------------------------------ 1
ES2603-0A 螺帽---------------- Nut------------------------------------- 4
ES2604-0A 间隙片------------- Spacer--------------------------------- 4
ES2607-0A 碎布槽------------- Waste Chute-------------------------- 1
ES2608-0A 碎布槽------------- Waste Chute-------------------------- 1
ES2610-0A 支承板------------- Crutch Plate-------------------------- 1
ET2302-0A 带销托架塞-------Bracket Plug-------------------------- 2
FK2601-0A 托架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1
WA049005 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA080014 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 4
WB080002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 4
WF000080 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 4
ZMB06015 螺丝---------------- Screw(M6-1.0×14)------------------ 3
ZMJ08008 螺丝---------------- Screw(M8-1.25×45)----------------- 4
ZMQ04014 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 2
ZMT03002 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3.5×16)--------------------- 3

 14.    CSCA-2600           附件(一)          ACCESSORIES (一)

Remarks Name of Parts

29

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

A7010-0A 螺丝起子(小)-----Screw Driver (Small)--------------- 1 TLC015 起子型六角扳手-Driver Wrench Key----------------- 1
A7010-2A 螺丝起子(大)-----Screw Driver (Large)--------------- 1 TNA08×08 梅花开口扳手----Spanner------------------------------- 1
A7012-1A 油壶---------------- Oil Can-------------------------------- 1 WA040013 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
A7012-2A 油壶---------------- Oil Can-------------------------------- 1 WC089001 垫片---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
B7060-1A 链子---------------- Chain---------------------------------- 1 ZMB03005 螺丝---------------- Screw(M3-0.5×4)-------------------- 2
EH4469-0A 过滤器------------- Oil Filter------------------------------ 1 ZML08002 螺帽---------------- Nut(M8-1.25×6.5)------------------- 2
ES1225-0A 孔塞---------------- Plug------------------------------------ 2 ZMQ04015 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×6)-------------------- 2
ES7001-0A 机头罩------------- Cover---------------------------------- 1 ZSB09005 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×5)--------------- 2
ES7012-0A 漏斗---------------- Filler----------------------------------- 1 ZSD09009 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×16)------------- 1
ES7012-1A 油壶(中)----------- Oil Can (Middle)-------------------- 1 ZSL09001 螺帽---------------- Nut(SM9/64-40×3)------------------ 1
ES7040-0A-A 线架组------------- Thread Stand------------------------- 1
ES7040-1A 导线管------------- Tube----------------------------------- 1
FK0302-0A 布板(组)----------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
FK0303-0A 连接架------------- Link------------------------------------ 1
FK0304-0A 定位弹簧片-------Spring--------------------------------- 1
FK0305-0A 固定片------------- Stooper-------------------------------- 1
FK2612-0A 支架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1
G7014-0A 镊子---------------- Plier------------------------------------ 1
INDC×27#11 机针---------------- Needle--------------------------------- 1
KZ-LJT-CSC2600 分解册------------- Parts Book---------------------------- 1
KZ-SMS-CSC2600说明书------------- Instruction Manual------------------ 1
L7070-0A 脚踏板组---------- Foot Switch Asm-------------------- 1
TLA025 L型六角扳手----- Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1
TLA030 L型六角扳手----- Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1
TLA040 L型六角扳手----- Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1
TLA060 L型六角扳手----- Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1

Name of Parts

 15.    CSCA-2600          附件(二)          ACCESSORIES (二)

Remarks

31

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注 零件号码 零件名称 件数 备注
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

ES3202-0A 连接板------------- Link Plate----------------------------- 1 ZSB08053 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM1/8-44×2.5)-------------- 1
ES3203-0A 托架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1 ZSB09012 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×4.5)------------- 1
ES3207-0A 定位片------------- Anchor-------------------------------- 1 ZSB09025 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×5)--------------- 1
ES3209-0A 定位销------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZSB09040 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×3.5)------------- 1
ES3210-0A 板弹簧------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZSB11008 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM11/64-40×5)------------- 1
ES3214-0A 盲缝卷边装置----Blindhemming----------------------- 1 ZSD09002 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM9/64-40×7)--------------- 2
ES3215-0A 支架---------------- Bracket-------------------------------- 1 ZSG11080 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM11/64-40×7.7)----------- 1
ES3220-0A 调节板------------- Plate----------------------------------- 1 ZSL11011 螺帽---------------- Nut(SM5/32-40×3.2)---------------- 1
ES3222-0A 调节螺丝---------- Screw---------------------------------- 1
ES3225-0A 挡片---------------- Guard---------------------------------- 1
ES3227-0A 定规组------------- Moving Gauge----------------------- 1
ES3227-1A 定规活叶---------- Moving Gauge----------------------- 1
ES3227-2A 定规活叶---------- Moving Gauge----------------------- 1
ES3227-3A 定规---------------- Moving Gauge----------------------- 1
ES3228-0A 辅助板组---------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES3230-0A 定位移动架-------Bracket-------------------------------- 1
ES3231-0A 板弹簧------------- Spring--------------------------------- 1
FK3218-0A 导模---------------- Guide---------------------------------- 1
FK3219-0A 支承底板---------- Plate----------------------------------- 1
WA040019 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA050010 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WB041002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
WC050002 垫圈---------------- Washer-------------------------------- 1
YA015120 销------------------- Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB04016 螺丝---------------- Screw(M4-0.7×10)------------------ 1
ZSB08002 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM1/8-44×4.5)-------------- 2
ZSB08010 螺丝---------------- Screw(SM1/8-44×4.6)-------------- 4

 16.    CSCA-2600          附件(三)          ACCESSORIES (三)

Remarks Name of Parts

33

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
A1019-0A 2 ES0231-0A 6 ES0803-0A 6 ES1840-0A 20 ES2129-1A 24
A7010-0A 30 ES0236-0A 4 ES0805-0A 6 ES1841-0A 20 ES2129-2A 24
A7012-0A 30 ES0328-0A 4 ES0807-0A 6 ES1843-0A 20 ES2130-0A 24
A7012-1A 30 ES0331-0A 4 ES0901-1A 12 ES1844-0A 20 ES2131-0A 24
A7010-2A 30 ES0405-0A 8 ES0903-0A 12,22 ES1922-0Y 18 ES2132-0A 24
B7060-1A 30 ES0415-0A 8 ES0905-0A 12 ES1923-0A 18 ES2133-0A 24
BB6202VNN 8 ES0418-0A 8 ES0912-0A 12 ES2001-0A 22 ES2135-0A 24
BB6203 8 ES0419-0A 8 ES0915-0Y 12 ES2001-1A 22 ES2136-0A 24
BB6203V 8 ES0422-0A 8 ES0918-0Y 12 ES2003-0A 22 ES2202-0B 26
BN101310 18 ES0424-0A 8 ES0919-0D 12 ES2008-0A 22 ES2219-0A 26
DC27#11 12 ES0425-0A 8 ES0923-0A 12 ES2012-0A 22 ES2220-0C 26
ET1219-0A 24 ES0426-0A 8 ES0925-0A 4,12 ES2013-0A 22 ES2226-0A 26
EH1042-0B 10 ES0501-0A 10 ES1005-0A 10 ES2014-0A 22 ES2317-0A 2
EH4469-0A 26,30 ES0502-0A 10 ES1008-0A 10 ES2017-0A 22 ES2319-0A 2
EP1015-2A 2 ES0504-0A 10 ES1076-220A 12 ES2101-0A 24 ES2323-0A 26
EP1015-6A 2 ES0506-0A 10 ES1117-0A 12 ES2103-0A 24 ES2325-0A 26
EP2422-0A 26 ES0507-0A 10 ES1225-0A 28,30 ES2104-0A 24 ES2328-0C 26
EP4025-0A 26 ES0509-0A 10 ES1306-0A 14 ES2108-0A 24 ES2401-0A 2
ER4480-0A 26 ES0510-0A 10 ES1313-0A 4 ES2109-0A 24 ES2402-0A 2
ES0108-0A 2 ES0513-0A 10 ES1314-0A 4 ES2110-0A 24 ES2406-0A 2
ES0109-0A 2 ES0515-0A 10 ES1320-0A 14 ES2113-0A 24 ES2420-0A 2
ES0113-0A 2 ES0702-0A 6 ES1323-0Y 14 ES2115-0A 24 ES2602-0A 28
ES0116-0A 2 ES0704-0A 6 ES1328-2Y 14 ES2116-0A 24 ES2602-0B 28
ES0205-0A 4 ES0707-0A 6 ES1328-1E 14 ES2117-0A 24 ES2603-0A 28
ES0206-0A 4 ES0710-0A 12 ES1328-3H 14 ES2121-0A 24 ES2604-0A 28
ES0210-0A 28 ES0711-0A 12 ES1341-0A 14 ES2123-0A 24 ES2607-0A 28
ES0213-0A 4 ES0713-0A 12 ES1501-1A 14,16 ES2124-0A 24 ES2608-0A 28
ES0220-0A 4 ES0717-0A 22 ES1806-0A 20 ES2127-0A 24 ES2610-0A 28
ES0221-0A 4 ES0801-0A 6 ES1834-0A 20 ES2129-0A 24 ES3010-0A 10
ES0227-0A 4 ES0802-0A 6 ES1837-0A 20 ES2129-0A 24 ES3202-0A 32

18.　CSCA-2600　零件号码与页数对照表　 Numerical Parts-List

35

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
ES3203-0A 32 FK0212-0A 4 FK1223-0A 2 FK1819-0A 20 FK1949-0A 18
ES3207-0A 32 FK0215-0A 4 FK1223-1A 2 FK1821-0A 20 FK1950-0A 18
ES3209-0A 32 FK0216-0A 4 FK1223-2A 2 FK1824-0A 20 FK2010-0A 22
ES3210-0A 32 FK0218-0A 4 FK1308-0A 14 FK1826-0A 20 FK2028-0A 22
ES3214-0A 32 FK0225-0A 4 FK1309-0A 14 FK1827-0A 20 FK2033-0A 22
ES3215-0A 32 FK0235-0A 4 FK1327-0Y 14 FK1828-0A 20 FK2034-0A 22
ES3220-0A 32 FK0301-0A 2 FK1332-0A 14 FK1830-0A 20 FK2036-0A 22
ES3222-0A 32 FK0302-0A 30 FK1336-0A 14 FK1831-0A 20 FK2037-0A 22
ES3225-0A 32 FK0303-0A 30 FK1342-0A 14 FK1845-0A 20 FK2037-1A 22
ES3227-0A 32 FK0304-0A 30 FK1343-0A 14 FK1901-0A 18 FK2039-0A 22
ES3227-1A 32 FK0305-0A 30 FK1504-0A 14 FK1906-0A 20 FK2040-0A 16
ES3227-2A 32 FK0309-0A 2 FK1504-0A 16 FK1907-0A 20 FK2040-0A 22
ES3227-3A 32 FK0310-0A 2 FK1506-0A 16 FK1908-0A 20 FK2112-0A 24
ES3228-0A 32 FK0311-0A 2 FK1508-0A 16 FK1909-0A 20 FK2218-0A 26
ES3230-0A 32 FK0316-0A 2 FK1516-0A 16 FK1914-0A 18 FK2235-0A 26
ES3231-0A 32 FK0318-0A 2 FK1516-1A 16 FK1917-0A 18 FK2308-0A 26
ES3234-0A 24 FK0326-0A 4 FK1522-0A 16 FK1918-0A 18 FK2313-0A 26
ES6152-0A 24 FK0401-0A 8 FK1801-0A 20 FK1920-0A 18 FK2314-0B 8
ES6503-230A 24 FK0406-0A 8 FK1801-5Z 20 FK1925-0A 18 FK2341-0A 2
ES7001-0A 30 FK0412-0A 20 FK1802-0A 20 FK1926-0A 18 FK2409-0A 26
ES7012-0A 30 FK0416-0A 8 FK1805-0A 20 FK1929-0A 18 FK2410-0A 26
ES7012-1A 30 FK0433-0A 8 FK1807-0A 20 FK1935-0A 18 FK2411-0A 26
ES7040-0A-A 30 FK0809-0A 6 FK1810-0A 20 FK1936-0Y 18 FK2416-0A 2
ES7040-1A 30 FK0813-0A 14 FK1810-1A 20 FK1938-0Y 18 FK2417-0A 2
ES9000-0B 26 FK0814-0A 16 FK1812-0A 20 FK1941-0Y 18 FK2426-0A 2
ET2302-0A 28 FK0815-0A 16 FK1812-1A 20 FK1943-0A 18 FK2601-0A 28
FK0201-0B 4 FK0907-0A 12 FK1813-0A 20 FK1944-0A 18 FK2612-0A 30
FK0203-0B 4 FK0927-0A 12 FK1815-0A 20 FK1944-0B 18 FK3218-0A 32
FK0207-0A 4 FK1000-0B 2 FK1816-0A 20 FK1947-0A 12,18 FK3219-0A 32
FK0211-0A 4 FKT-C2614002 2 FK1818-0A 20 FK1948-0A 18 FK4000-0A 2

18.　CSCA-2600　零件号码与页数对照表　 Numerical Parts-List

36

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
FK6004-0A 16 OPP04200 26 WB051001 16 YA030110 20 ZMB04055 8,18
FK6005-0A 2 RA200110 12 WB060002 8 YA030280 2 ZMB04071 16
FK6010-0A 14 RE000030 20 WB080002 28 YA050110 2 ZMB04504 4
FK6015-0A 16 RE000040 20 WC050002 32 YD015004 22 ZMB05007 24
FK6152-230A 24 RE000060 20 WC060004 20 YD025010 20 ZMB06015 28
FK6301-1A 18 RE000080 12 WC089001 30 YD050010 2 ZMC02502 14
FK6305-1A 18 TC10008180 18 WF000080 28 YD050018 2 ZMC03009 14,16,18,22
FK6318-2A 18 TC12006180 12,18 WG000006 4 YF030018 24 ZMC04010 2,10
FK6500-2A 2 TLA025 30 WH104006 18 ZMB02505 2,14,18 ZMC04002 4
G7014-0A 30 TLA030 30 WH204006 18 ZMB02514 26 ZMD05010 16
INDC×27#9 30 TLA040 30 WH205003 16 ZMB03001 6,14 ZMD05020 18
JZMB03502 18 TLA060 30 WH205005 18 ZMB03003 24 ZMD06009 12,14
JZMH03002 12 TLC015 30 WH210011 14 ZMB03004 22 ZMG02003 12
KS0401-0A 4 TNA08×08 30 XA304005 2 ZMB03005 2,24,30 ZMG02004 20
KS0816-0A 26 WA020002 24 XA200034 12 ZMB03011 8 ZMG04033 4
KS0820-0A 26 WA030001 4,6 XA300030 14 ZMB03021 22 ZMG04047 12,14,16
KS0913-0A 26 WA040013 20,30 XB103001 2 ZMB03020 4,24 ZMG04050 24
KZ-LJT-CSC2600 30 WA040019 32 XB123001-A 10 ZMB03025 4,16 ZMG04066 18
KZ-SMS-CSC2600 30 WA049005 28 XB304005 2 ZMB03030 12 ZMG05016 20
L7070-0A 30 WA049006 26 XB308007 12 ZMB03502 16,22 ZMG05017 20
OAGM061102A 12 WA050010 32 XB317002 26 ZMB03502 24 ZMG10001 24
OAGM101503 16,22 WA050012 26 XB400036 14 ZMB03504 14 ZMH03001 4,20
OATC101904 6 WA070006 20 XB400040 2 ZMB04006 2 ZMH03002 2,12,18
OPP00401 26 WA080014 28 XP250190 26 ZMB04011 6 ZMH03005 2
OPP00600 18,20,26 WA100019 16 XP250290 26 ZMB04016 22,32 ZMH03006 14
OPP00601 20 WA120002 12,18 XP400105 26 ZMB04023 4 ZMH03007 4
OPP01201 12 WA240001 4 XP400245 26 ZMB04030 22 ZMH03501 8
OPP0168180 8 WARN000108-A 2 XP400080 26 ZMB04039 2 ZMH04001 2,4,6,18,22,24,26
OPP03150 8 WARN000500 2 YA015080 16 ZMB04047 22 ZMH04003 12,22
OPP04000 8 WB041002 32 YA015120 32 ZMB04050 4,6,18,24,26 ZMH04005 18

18.　CSCA-2600　零件号码与页数对照表　 Numerical Parts-List

37

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数 零件号码 页数
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
ZMH04009 12 ZMT03002 28
ZMH04013 18 ZSB06002 12
ZMH05001 8,20 ZSB06004 24
ZMH05009 20 ZSB08002 32
ZMH05013 20 ZSB08010 32
ZMH06003 8,18,24 ZSB08043 24
ZMH06007 22 ZSB08053 32
ZMH06008 8 ZSB09005 30
ZMJ04005 18 ZSB09012 32
ZMJ04012 26 ZSB09025 32
ZMJ04019 14 ZSB09040 32
ZMJ05001 16 ZSB11008 32
ZMJ05002 26 ZSB24004 26
ZMJ06004 14 ZSD09002 32
ZMJ06010 8 ZSD09009 30
ZMJ06012 12,14,16,20,22ZSG11080 32
ZMJ06013 24 ZSL09001 30
ZMJ06015 4 ZSL11011 32
ZMJ08008 28
ZMK06018 20
ZML05002 24
ZML08002 30
ZMQ04006 2,4,18,20

ZMQ04010 4,26
ZMQ04011 4,20
ZMQ04012 2,4,6,26
ZMQ04013 2,4
ZMQ04014 6,8
ZMQ04014 18,24,28
ZMQ04015 30

18.　CSCA-2600　零件号码与页数对照表　 Numerical Parts-List

38

GOLDEN WHEEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38



